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Catholic News Agency/Marist Poll
March 2015

Do you strongly support, support, oppose, or strongly oppose allowing first amendment
religious liberty protection or exemptions for faith based organizations and individuals
even when it conflicts with government laws?

Do you strongly support, support, oppose, or strongly oppose including details about gay
and lesbian sexual behavior in sex education classes in public schools?

Do you strongly support, support, oppose, or strongly oppose imposing penalties or fines
for individuals who refuse to provide wedding-related services to same sex couples even if
their refusal is based on their religious beliefs?

Do you strongly support, support, oppose, or strongly oppose imposing penalties or fines
for public officials who refuse to perform same sex marriages even if their refusal is
based on their religious beliefs?

Do you strongly support, support, oppose, or strongly oppose the opinion that, in the long
run, it is better for children to have both a mother and a father rather than two parents
of the same sex?
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Catholic News Agency/Marist Poll
March 2015
Do you strongly support, support, oppose, or strongly oppose allowing first amendment religious liberty protection or

exemptions for faith based organizations and individuals even when it conflicts with government laws?

Religion Catholics

National Not Non-
Adults Catholic Catholic Practicing practicing

(GQ) ® © ® ®
Total Answering 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly support 17% 14% 17% 18% 10%
Support 37% 41% 36% 40% 42%
Oppose 29% 31% 28% 31% 32%
Strongly oppose 9% 8% 10% 7% 9%
Unsure 8% 6% 9% 4% 7%
Top Two 54% 55% 53% 58% 52%
Bottom Two 38% 39% 38% 38% 41%
Chi-Square <——m 7.274—————- > <———m—— 4.745—————— >
Significance 70% 42%

Comparison Groups: BC/DE

T-Test for Means, Z-Test for Percentages

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Catholic News Agency/Marist Poll
March 2015
Do you strongly support, support, oppose, or strongly oppose including details about gay and lesbian sexual behavior in

sex education classes in public schools?

Religion Catholics

National Not Non-
Adults Catholic Catholic Practicing practicing

(GQY) ® © ® ®
Total Answering 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly support 17% 15% 18% 16% 13%
Support 32% 37% 31% 31% 44%
c d
Oppose 29% 34% 28% 32% 35%
Strongly oppose 18% 12% 20% 18% 5%
B E
Unsure 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
b
Top Two 49% 52% 48% 48% 57%
Bottom Two 47% 46% 48% 51% 41%
Chi-Square <——m——— 16.328------ > <——————- 16.149-————- >
Significance 99% 99%

Comparison Groups: BC/DE

T-Test for Means, Z-Test for Percentages

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Catholic News Agency/Marist Poll
March 2015

Do you strongly support, support, oppose, or strongly oppose imposing penalties or fines for individuals who refuse to
provide wedding-related services to same sex couples even if their refusal is based on their religious beliefs?

Religion Catholics
National Not Non-
Adults Catholic Catholic Practicing practicing
(GQ) ® © ® ®
Total Answering 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly support 8% 7% 9% 6% 7%
Support 23% 34% 19% 32% 36%
[
Oppose 41% 40% 42% 40% 40%
Strongly oppose 24% 16% 27% 19% 12%
B
Unsure 4% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Top Two 31% 41% 28% 38% 44%
[
Bottom Two 65% 56% 68% 59% 52%
B
Chi-Square <—mm - 47 .265-—-—-- > <ommm— 4.577--————- >
Significance 100% 40%

Comparison Groups: BC/DE

T-Test for Means, Z-Test for Percentages

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Catholic News Agency/Marist Poll
March 2015

Do you strongly support, support, oppose, or strongly oppose imposing penalties or fines for public officials who
refuse to perform same sex marriages even if their refusal is based on their religious beliefs?

Religion Catholics
National Not Non-
Adults Catholic Catholic Practicing practicing
(GQ) ® © ® ®
Total Answering 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly support 11% 9% 12% 9% 8%
Support 27% 38% 23% 37% 41%
[
Oppose 37% 35% 38% 36% 34%
Strongly oppose 21% 16% 22% 17% 15%
B
Unsure 4% 2% 4% 1% 3%
b
Top Two 38% A47% 35% 46% 49%
[
Bottom Two 58% 51% 61% 53% 49%
B
Chi-Square <———-—-- 40.398------ > <—mmmm o 2.401------- >
Significance 100% 12%

Comparison Groups: BC/DE

T-Test for Means, Z-Test for Percentages

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Catholic News Agency/Marist Poll
March 2015
Do you strongly support, support, oppose, or strongly oppose the opinion that, in the long run, it is better for

children to have both a mother and a father rather than two parents of the same sex?

Religion Catholics

National Not Non-
Adults Catholic Catholic Practicing practicing

(QY) ® © ® ®
Total Answering 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly support 28% 22% 30? 25% 19%
Support 25% 30% 24% 31% 29%

c

Oppose 25% 26% 24% 26% 26%
Strongly oppose 18% 18% 18% 15% 22%
Unsure A% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Top Two 53% 52% 53% 56% 48%
Bottom Two 43% 44% 42% 41% 48%
Chi-Square <——— 8.621-—-————- > <——————- 4.832-————— >
Significance 80% 43%

Comparison Groups: BC/DE

T-Test for Means, Z-Test for Percentages

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



